505277407 01/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5324179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRASER ARMSTRONG	10/26/2018
CLARE MEGARITY	10/11/2018
BHAVIN SIRITANARATKUL	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED
Street Address:	BUXTON COURT, 3 WEST WAY
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OXFORD, OX2 0SZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	GB2017050771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: ernest.carlson@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN ST

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73339-286297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY T.G. KELSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T.G. KELSEY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment Armstrong_6120327#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Armstrong_6120327#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment Armstrong_6120327#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047991 FRAME: 0794

505277407

Attorney Docket	No.:	73339-286297
		P232131US/CM/CH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledged						
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Fraser ARMSTRONG						
	Clare MEGARITY						
	Thomas ROBERTS						
	Bhavin SIRITANARATKUL						
maker(s) of an in ("Application") e	vention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States atitled						
Title of Application	ELECTRODES						
Serial No.:	PCT/GB2017/050771						
Filing Date:	63/20/2017 LF.D.						
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to						
Name of Assignee	OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED						
Address of principal	Buxton Court, 3 West Way						
place of business	Oxford, OX2 0SZ, United Kingdom						
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u>						

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of Assignors' entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF,	I have ex	ecuted th	is assigr	iment at _			United Kins	dom	***
							(cii	ly and state of	r country if	outside i	USA)
this	_day of _	فتتنفي المتنافية				<u>, 2018</u> .					
	and the second	and the same					999	8.1	<u> </u>	. 2	
	W.	September 1	Martinia						()	do	Z
Outside the USA		<u> </u>	the state of the s			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		E ZA 2 2 - 18 - 1		weed & B	
Witnesses are		Witness					. Inyent	or (Signature)	er. itee	annimment of the second
required when											
acknowledgment	<-\frac{1}{2}	ാ	(Z)	* 20 K	E or a marginal						
before a Notary	्र 🔎 🖂	phan	1 1-10	C 6 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	, C, C	نند عب		ARMSTRO			
Public is not		Witness					Invent	or (Printed N	ame)		
feasible.											
							es (6°)				
IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF,	I have ex	ecuted th	is assigi	nment at _		********	United Kins		
, of h		Δ					(ci	ty and state o	r country if	outside	USA)
this	_day of _	<u>U.C.</u>	hober_			, <u>2018 </u>					
	F	Ball.	a range o	2			Burn	Megan	Kymien.		
Outside the USA		DOYKA	18702 0	٣		5 555	***************	********		*****	
Witnesses are	~ **	Witness					Inven	tor (Signature	3		
required when											
acknowledgment	A		ത ഹ	5 12 M	er wa		88				
before a Notary	TUNIE	DYKN	DU	CKON	7V.W	. 54		MEGARITY			
Public is not		Witness					Inven	tor (Printed N	ame)		
feasible.											
IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF,	I have ex	recuted th	iis assig	nment at $_{\sim}$			United Kins	~~~~~~~~~	
							(ci	ty and state o	r country if	outside	USA)
this	_day of .					, 2018					
	B 11										
Outside the USA	C.					g 244			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Witnesses are		Witness					Inven	tor (Signature	a)		
required when											
acknowledgmen	t										
before a Notary						n	Thom	as ROBERTS	<u> </u>		
Public is not		Witness					Inven	tor (Printed N	(ame)		
feasible											

	IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve executed this as	signment at	UXtord	United Kinedor	n
th	is U ^M	day of October	::- :	, 2018	(city	and state or country if outs	iide USA)
O	utside the USA:	Markons	lCa	# ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## #	BUN	SIM THAN PATIENC	
W re	itnesses are quired when knowledgment,	Witness	1000	**************************************	Inventor	(Signature)	***************************************
be	fore a Notary A iblic is not	GNIE52KA 3 Witness	<u>Borkows</u> i	<u> </u>		SIRITANARATKUL (Printed Name)	<u> </u>
ક્રિ	asible.					iz iamos i maio,	

4843024v1

-3-

PATENT REEL: 047991 FRAME: 0797